
  

February 2024 

THE PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE... 

Hello Everyone, 

I was really happy to see all of you that braved the freezing tempera-

tures to attend our event at SERVPRO last month.  What a great start 

to 2024.  They have an amazing array of machines that they use to re-

spond to a disaster.  Just the sheer number of dryers they have was 

astounding and the clean room smelled great!  I hope everyone walked 

away from the tour with some additional knowledge on the process that 

goes into restoring after a major event. 

As we turn the page to February, we will be hosting a tour of the new Genworth location.  

You will get a behind the scenes look at the work that has gone into creating their new Rich-

mond Headquarters along with the intention behind the design.  Check out our events page 

for more information and to sign up.  We continue to work on lining up locations this year, 

but as always if you have an idea or there is a site you think would be of interest to the 

group please reach out to Sunny Hobbs or myself with those suggestions. 

I look forward to seeing you at a future event and thank you for supporting IFMA RVA. 

- Brian 

UPCOMING MEETINGS 

February 2024 Board Meeting  

Date: Tuesday, February 6, 2024 

 

Time: 4:30-6:00pm 

Location: Trolley House or Virtual 

February Membership Meeting 

Date: Tuesday, February 13, 2023 

Time: 5:30pm-7:30pm 

Place: Genworth  

11011 W. Broad Street, Glen Allen, VA 
23060 

Networking & Refreshments following at:
 Capital Ale House across Broad St. 
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MEMBERSHIP CORNER 
Zach Parker—Membership 

     NEW MEMBERS  

2023-24 Board of Directors 
 

OFFICERS  
 

President  
Brian Dudley, SFP, FMP 

Brian.Dudley@Genworth.com 

 
Vice President  

Trent Dickson 

Trent.dickson@bhegts.com 

 
Secretary  

Michael Calkins  
michael@trolleyhouseva.com  

 
Treasurer  

Gretchen Hemmer, CFM 
gretchenhemmer@gmail.com 

 
Immediate Past President  

Sunny Hobbs 

sunnyh@ptsalesinc.com 
 

  
CHAPTER ADMINISTRATORS 

 
Administration 

Adam Larsen 
Adam.Larsen@allegion.com 

 
COMMITTEE CHAIRS  

 

Membership  
Zach Parker 

ZParker@FandR.com 
 
 

Programs  
Sunny Hobbs (Interim) 

sunnyh@ptsalesinc.com 
And 

Twila Tyler 
ttyler@moii.com 

 
Sponsorship  

Brian Workman  
BWorkman@MOII.com  

 

Social Media/Web Site  
Adam Larsen 

Adam.Larsen@allegion.com  
 

Newsletter  
Beth Gay 

beth@buckinghamgreenery.com 
 

Hospitality  
Karen Clifton 

kclifton@servproctn.com 
 

Professional Development  
Maria O’Callaghan-Cassidy, MSOD, 

CFM, SFP 

mocallag@richmond.edu 
 

Golf Tournament  

Chad Bishop 
cbishop@svmservices.net 

 

Founding Member Advisor  
Ranny Robertson, CFM, Retired 

grrjr41@gmail.com 

Jessica Butterworth 
Range Commercial Partners, Inc. 

jbutterworth@rangecommercial.com 
 

Kaylie McCarthy 
Buckingham Greenery 

kaylie@buckinghamgreenery.com 
 

Greg Nachman 
Range Commercial Partners, Inc. 

gnachman@rangecommercial.com 
 

Stephen Resinski 
CP Rankin Inc. 

sresinski@cprankin.com 
 

Clay Swiger 
Mid Atlantic Controls Corp. 

cswiger@midatlanticcontrols.com 
 

Andrew Treleaven 
Smartwire LLC 

andrew@smartwire360.com 
 

Andrea Ward 
Milliken 

andrea.ward@milliken.com 
 

Doug Wilberger 
Range Commercial Partners, Inc. 

dwilberger@rangecommercial.com 
 

Todd Willett 
Range Commercial Partners, Inc. 

twillett@rangecommercial.com 

If you’d like to be more involved with IFMA RVA, 
the Board is looking for help with Vice President & 

the Newsletter for 2024.  

If interested,  please reach out to  

Adam Larsen at Adam.Larsen@allegion.com 

mailto:michael@trolleyhouseva.com
mailto:sunnyh@ptsalesinc.com
mailto:Adam.Larsen@allegion.com
mailto:sunnyh@ptsalesinc.com
mailto:sunnyh@ptsalesinc.com
mailto:BWorkman@MOII.com
mailto:bworkman@moii.com
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Danny Baldecchi 
Atlantic Construtors 

daniel.baldecchi@acibuilds.com 
 

Mark Burlingham 
nh2buck2@gmail.com 

 
Anthony Corcoran 

anthony.c.corcoran.cfm@gmail.com 
 

Susan Dawson. 
6894akip@gmail.com 

 
Trent Dickson 

BHE GT&S 
trent.dickson@bhegts.com 

 
Matthew Durden 

Genworth 
matthew.e.durdenjr@gmail.com 

 
Kevin Fachetti 

CBRE 
kevinfachetti@gmail.com 

 
Rod Hemphill 

rhemphill@redleescs.com 
 

Connie Hom 
Buckingham Greenery 

connie@buckinghamgreenery.com 
 

Ira Long 
URS 

ira.long@amentum.com 
 

Melissa Lounsbery 
Enterprise Mobility 

melissa.r.lounsbery@em.com 
 

Jeff Newman 
Interface 

jeff.newman@interface.com 

Mark Beatty 
University of Richmond 
mbeatty@richmond.edu 

 

Lauren Frazier 
Grace & Holy Trinity Church 

lfrazier@ghtc.org 
 

     RENEWING MEMBERS  

Meghan Johnston 
University of Richmond 

mmcloone@richmond.edu 
 

Matt Long 
University of Richmond 
mlong#richmond.edu 

 

     PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP WINNERS  FOR 2024 

MEMBERSHIP CORNER 
continued 

 
Gary Nowak 

The Country Club of Virginia 
gary.nowak@theccv.org 

 
Maria O’Callaghan-Cassidy 

University of Richmond 
mocallag@richmond.edu 

 
Zachary Parker 

Froehling and Robertson 
zparker@fandr.com 

 
Jake Sentz 

Kimball International 
Jacob.Sentz@kimballinternational.com 

 
Jeffrey Simon 

City of Richmond—DPW Facilities Management Division 
jeffrey.simon@richmondgov.com 

 
Justin Taylor 
Envirowash 

jtaylor@envirowashinc.com 
 

Trey Tingle 
Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Control Authority 

Tracy.tingle@virginiaabc.com 
 

Dennis Walters 
US Facilities 

dennis.walters@usfacilities.com 
 

Stuart Willis 
TK Elevator 

Stuart.willis@tkelevator.com 
 

Danny Workman 
Jefferson Hotel 

danny.workman@jeffersonhotel.com 

Jason Wells 
Westminster Canterbury        

Richmond 
jwells@wcrichmond.org 
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Professional Member Spotlight—Albert 
(Bert) Lunsford 

 

Job Title and Company:  

Corporate Facilities & Real Estate, Space Planning 

Altria 

How did you first become interested in Facility Manage-

ment? When I joined Philip Morris/Altria 26 years 
ago I started in the Operations Center in the mail-
room/loading dock. From there I was promoted to the FM and space planning 
role. 

What’s one major challenge you’ve faced while working in FM and how did you over-

come it? Being ultra-flexible and doing tasks without time to plan. I have 
adapted by keeping an open mind and being prepared for the unexpected. Al-
so realizing the human factor is a major role in FM work. 

What has been the most rewarding aspect of your job? Helping people and the 
company achieve our goals. 

Are there any upcoming trends in FM that you are particularly interested in and 

why? The continued growth of artificial intelligence. I know this is part of the 
future, but we need to maintain the human connections and collaboration.  

What advice would you give to someone new to FM or looking to get into the field? 

Be flexible, adaptive, and open to change. Change is a constant in the FM 
world. 

From your perspective, what are the benefits of belonging to a professional commu-

nity like IFMA? The local chapters, the IFMA resources, and networking locally 
and globally.  
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Thank you to our 
Meeting Sponsors! 

 
FEBRUARY MEMBERSHIP MEETING 

WHEN: February 13
th

 5:30pm-7:30pm 

LOCATION: Genworth 11011 W. Broad St. 
 
Join us on Tuesday February 13th, as we tour Genworth to 
learn about their complete renovation and tenant upfit to the 
existing building, which includes the addition of an employee 
cafeteria, social room, clinic and health space, gym, locker 
room and creative collaborative spaces. Baskervill, the archi-
tect, and Whiting Turner, the general contractor, as well as 
other contractors and vendors will be on-hand to discuss the 
intention and development of the space.  
 
We will begin the meeting at the Shipping/Receiving area on 
the East side of the building, where parking is available, and 
meet at Capital Ale House across the street for IFMA refresh-
ments after the tours conclude.  PLEASE NOTE: Google Maps may show the address incor-
rectly – BE SURE you are in Glen Allen, near intersection of W. Broad and Cox Road, next 
door to the Drury Plaza Hotel.  Exit 178 B off 64 West.  
 
Time:    5:30pm-7:30pm  

RSVP by:   Tuesday, February 13th. Registrations are recommended, may pay at the door.  

 

RSVP at ifmarva.com through the events tab or on the main page 

 

Cost*: Certified Members:  
$15 
Members: $25 
Non-Members: $50 
  

* Registrations are encouraged prior to event. 
*Credit card payments accepted at the door 
  
Questions? Contact ifmarichva@gmail.com 
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PLATINUM SPONSOR 

GOLD SPONSORS 

SILVER SPONSORS 

Thank you to our 2024 Annual Chapter Sponsors! 
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2024 PREPAID MEETING INVOICE 
 

Pay now for every IFMA RVA meeting this year! 

 

CERTIFIED (CFM, SFP, FMP) PROFESSIONAL MEMBER: 

$240 PROFESSIONAL OR ASSOCIATE MEMBER: $300 

 

NAME   

COMPANY  _______________________________________________________________ 

PHONE NUMBER   

E-MAIL ADDRESS   

Remittance by Check: 

IFMA RICHMOND CHAPTER 

ATTN: Gretchen Hemmer, IFMA Treasurer 

P.O. Box 808 

Richmond, VA 23218                 

Credit Card Online Payment: 

Certified Members (CFM, SFP, FMP): https://checkout.square.site/buy/M3V3Q3T3IKGMNUNRF5JG7 XND 

 
Non-Certified Members: https://checkout.square.site/buy/TDNVC5UQADVQC2NRWIF6 M5VT 

 

*PREPAID DUES ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE* 

https://checkout.square.site/buy/M3V3Q3T3IKGMNUNRF5JG7XND
https://checkout.square.site/buy/M3V3Q3T3IKGMNUNRF5JG7XND
https://checkout.square.site/buy/TDNVC5UQADVQC2NRWIF6M5VT
https://checkout.square.site/buy/TDNVC5UQADVQC2NRWIF6M5VT
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Thank you for helping us empower facility management professionals in the Central Virginia! Please send        
company logo in adobe illustrator file (or image file if .ai not available) to Brian Workman, our Sponsorship 

Committee Chair, for publication. bworkman@moii.com 

Rev. 12/2019 

 
 
 
 

2024 BRONZE SPONSORSHIP FORM 
(MEMBERSHIP MEETING/CHAPTER EVENT SPONSORSHIP) 

 
For $300, the Sponsor Company will receive the following: 

• Logo on Chapter website relative to meeting announcement 

• Logo in Chapter newsletter (if received before deadline) 

• Logo on meeting notice (if received before deadline) 

• Logo displayed at meeting 

• Two paid registrations to attend the meeting 

• Marketing material displayed at meeting 

• Opportunity to speak for 2 minutes at meeting 

 

******* Please complete and return with company logo in a jpg file  ****** 

 

Sponsor Information 

corporate name: _________________________________________ date: _______________________________ 

contact:_____________________________________________ for month/event:____________________ 

email:_______________________________________________phone:___________________________ 

Guest 1:___________________________________ Guest 2:__________________________________ 

mailto:bworkman@moii.com
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JANUARY MEMBERSHIP MEETING 

RECAP 

WHEN: January 16
th

 5:30pm-8:30pm 

LOCATION: Servpro Training Center, 12001 

Deerhill Rd. Midlothian VA 23112 
 
On Tuesday January 16

th
, we toured SERVPRO, and 

learned more about Disaster Relief.   
With over 40 years’ experience, this franchise is proud to show off their state of the art, Es-
porta and Fireline Restoration equipment.  We viewed and learned about the vast amount 
and types of drying equipment owned and stored right here in Chesterfield County.  Servpro 
had mitigation and reconstruction project managers on hand for any questions. 
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IFMA ANNUAL SPONSORSHIP FORM 

 

SILVER: 

One Annual IFMA membership including dues 

No cost entry for one member to attend every meeting this year 

Golf tournament foursome sponsorship 

One meeting sponsorship in a month of your choosing 

One guest participant at the meeting you sponsor 

Logo on Chapter website, Chapter newsletter, Meeting notices 

 

GOLD: 

All Silver benefits above plus the following 

Two guests for all sponsored meetings 

Three meeting sponsorships in the months of your choosing 

 

PLATINUM: 

All Silver/Gold benefits above plus the following 

Two Annual IFMA memberships including dues 

Six meeting sponsorships in the months of your choosing 
 

SILVER:  $2,000          GOLD:  $2,500      PLATINUM:  $3,000 

 

 

Company Name:           

 

Contact Name:            

 

Contact Email Address:          

 

Phone Number:            
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Visit our website at ifmarva.com and look under 
the Professional Development tab to fill out a    

survey of interest for future certification classes.  
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From our valued annual Platinum sponsor  

 

AT SERVICEMASTER CLEAN  THE EXPERIENCE MATTERS 
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From our valued annual Gold sponsors  
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From our valued annual Gold sponsors  
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From one of our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From one of our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From one of our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From one of our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From our valued annual Silver sponsors  
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From one of our valued annual Silver sponsors  


